Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

Q56771

01-07-2000



101239279

U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1012	.39219			
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kenji TAKAHASHI, Chiyuki UMEMOTO, Makoto FUNABASHI and Yuji ISODA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?yesx no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. Internal Address: No. 210 Nakanuma, Minami-Ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan Street Address: Same as above			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City State Zip			
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Other				
Execution Date: December 6, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	471113			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers	attached? Yes x No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.			
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
2000 JSHABAZZ 00000164 05471143	8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
581 (40,00.00)				
DO NOT W	RITE IN THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature.				
copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Wagne Darry Mexic Reg. No. 23,063	December 23, 1999 Date			
	DF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	etach this portion			
	·			
Вох	mmissioner for Patents (Assignments			
	gton, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We,	Kenji Takah and Yuji Is	nashi, soda	Chiyuki	Umemoto,	Makoto	Funabashi	
	2					of	
	Kanagawa, 3	Japan					
hereinafter called assign	or(s), have invent	ed certain	improveme	nts in			
PHOSPHOR I	PREPARATION	METHOD)				
and executed an applica	ition for Letters Pa	atent of th	e United Sta	ites of America	a therefor o	n	
December	6,	1 9 99 ;	and				
of	II PHOTO FII No. 210 Nak agawa, Japa	anuma,		-Ashigara	-shi,		
(assignee), desires to ac	quire the entire rig	ght, title a	nd interest in	n the application	on and inve	ntion, and	
to any United States pat	ents to be obtaine	ed therefo	r;				
Now therefore, for	or valuable consid	leration, re	eceipt where	of is hereby a	cknowledge	d,	
I/We, the above	named assignor(s), hereby	sell, assigr	and transfer	to the abo	ve named	
assignee, its successors	and assigns, the	e entire riç	ght, title and	interest in the	e applicatio	n and the	
invention disclosed there	in for the United S	states of A	merica, inclu	ding the right	to claim pric	ority under	
35 U.S.C. § 119, and I/w	e request the Con	nmissione	r of Patents	to issue any L	etters Pater	nt granted	
upon the invention set fo	rth in the applicat	ion to the	assignee, it:	s successors a	and assigns	; and I/we	
will execute without further	er consideration al	l papers d	eemed nece	ssary by the a	ssignee in c	onnection	
with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.							
I/We hereby auth	orize and request	my attorn	eys SUGHRU	JE, MION, ZIN	N, MACPEA	K & SEAS	
of 2100 Pennsylvania Av	enue, N.W., Was	hington,	D.C. 20037-	3202 to insert	here in pa	rentheses	
(Application number		, filed) the filing	
date and application nun	nber of said appli	cation wh	en known.				
Date: Decembe	er 6, 1999 _{s/_}	K	enji	Takahas	£i-		
Date: Decembe	er 6, 1999 s /_	Ch	iyuki	Umem	oto		
Date: Decembe	er 6, 1999 _{s/_}	mala	nto Fo	mobash	<u> </u>		
Date: Decembe	er 6, 1999 s /_	Yuj	i Ibra	la			
Date:	s/_	**************************************					
Date:	s/_						
Date:	s/_						

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

PATENT REEL: 010468 FRAME: 0688